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KBIS( ) Best of KBIS

IWF
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Challenger Award
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+
: (16mm)

1A88
• : 250mm to 550mm

• : 

• : 16mm

• : 34 kg (75 lb) /pair

• :

• : 

• +0.5/-1mm

• +1/-1mm

• +3.5mm

• :  2 /

• 

• +

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• /

• 

• 100,000
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 (mm)  (mm) (mm)  kg(lb) / pair

1A88-250 250 224 30 34 (75)

1A88-300 300 280 30 34 (75)

1A88-350 350 340 30 34 (75)

1A88-400 400 390 45 34 (75)

1A88-450 450 440 45 34 (75)

1A88-500 500 490 45 34 (75)

1A88-550 550 540 45 34 (75)

 

, , 
, 

   

 :

: 

 

+3.5mm

X

7.5

0

x 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
Y 59 60 61 62 63 64 65
Z 26 27 28 29 30 31 32

L:   X: 

W-42
W

+0.5
-1.0

min 6

37

21min 27.5

max 13

W : 

4

X
Y

Z 4=X+4 +*

3237

min 10

min 10

4(max)

L - 10+X+4*

L-10

+2.0
-0

10

10
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1A88-300

1A88-350

1A88-400

1A88-450

1A88-500

1A88-550
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18

32 32
9

3796
192
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4(max)18
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1B88
+
: (19mm)

• : 250mm to 550mm

• : 

• : 19mm

• : 34 kg (75 lb)/pair

• :

• : 

• +0.5/-1mm

• +1/-1mm

• +3.5mm

• :  2 /

   

• 

• +

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• /

• 

• 100,000
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1B88-250

1B88-300

1B88-350

1B88-400

1B88-450

1B88-500

1B88-550

32
18

32 32
9

3796
192

288

4(max)18

W-49
W

+0.5
-1.0

min 6

max 19

37

24.5min 27.5

max 13

W : 

 4

X
Y

Z 4=X+4 +*

3237

min 10

min 10

4(max)

L - 10+X+4*

L-10

+2.0
-0

10

10

 (mm)  (mm) (mm)  kg(lb) / pair

1B88-250 250 224 30 34 (75)

1B88-300 300 280 30 34 (75)

1B88-350 350 340 30 34 (75)

1B88-400 400 390 45 34 (75)

1B88-450 450 440 45 34 (75)

1B88-500 500 490 45 34 (75)

1B88-550 550 540 45 34 (75)

 

, , 
, 

X

7.5

0

  

 :

: 

 

+3.5mm

x 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
Y 59 60 61 62 63 64 65
Z 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
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1A88 & 1B88

W-42
W

+0.5
-1.0

min 6

max 16

37

21min 27.5

max 13

W: 

W-49
W

+0.5
-1.0

min 6

max 19

37

24.5min 27.5

max 13

W : 

 1  2

 3A  3B

1A88

1B88

1. 1 2
2. 
3. 3A 3B 21 3A

4. 

 4A

 4B

 4C

5. 4A 4B 4C

6. 
7. 

x 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
Y 59 60 61 62 63 64 65
Z 26 27 28 29 30 31 32

L:   X: 

FL00ZD0-A
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Max.

Min.

-1.0

4.0

+2.0

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
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1A89 • : 250mm to 550mm

• : 

• : 16mm

• : 34 kg(75 lb)/pair

• :

• : 

• +0.5/-1.5mm

• +1/-1mm

• +3.5mm

• :  6 /

   

: 16mm

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• /

• 

• 34kg(75lb) 100,000 ; 

45kg(100lb) 50,000
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 (mm)  (mm)  kg(lb) / pair

1A89-250 250 224 34 (75)

1A89-300 300 280 34 (75)

1A89-350 350 340 34 (75)

1A89-400 400 390 34 (75)

1A89-450 450 440 34 (75)

1A89-500 500 490 34 (75)

1A89-550 550 540 34 (75)

  

 :

: 

 

 

+3.5mm

W-42
W

+0.5
- 1.5

min 6

max 16

37

21min 27.5

max 13

W : 

2.0
1.0

, , 
, 

x 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
Y 59 60 61 62 63 64 65
Z 26 27 28 29 30 31 32

L:   X: 

X

7.5

0

32 32 32
18 18 9 4

3796
192

288

(max)

X

O

1A89-250

1A89-300

1A89-350

1A89-400

1A89-450

1A89-500

1A89-550
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1B89
: 19mm

• : 250mm to 550mm

• : 

• : 19mm

• : 34 kg(75 lb)/pair

• :

• :

• +0.5/-1.5mm

• +1/-1mm

• +3.5mm

• :  2 /

  

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• /

• 

• 34kg(75lb) 100,000 ; 

45kg(100lb) 50,000
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 (mm)  (mm)  kg(lb) / pair

1B89-250 250 224 34 (75)

1B89-300 300 280 34 (75)

1B89-350 350 340 34 (75)

1B89-400 400 390 34 (75)

1B89-450 450 440 34 (75)

1B89-500 500 490 34 (75)

1B89-550 550 540 34 (75)

32 32 32
18 18 9 4

3796
192

288

1B89-250

1B89-300

1B89-350

1B89-400

1B89-450

1B89-500

1B89-550

(max)

X

O

W : 

W-49
W

+0.5
- 1.5

min 6

max 19

37

24.5min 27.5

max 13

X
   

7.5

0

x 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
Y 59 60 61 62 63 64 65
Z 26 27 28 29 30 31 32

  

 :

: 

 

+3.5mm

 

, , 
, 
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W-42
W

+0.5
- 1.5

min 6

max 16

37

21min 27.5

max 13

W-49
W

+0.5
- 1.5

min 6

max 19

37

24.5min 27.5

max 13

  

1A89 & 1B89

 1  2

 3A  3B

1A89

1B89

1. 1 2
2. 
3. 3A 3B 21 3A

4. 

 4A

 4B

 4C

5. 4A 4B 4C

6. 
7. 

x 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
Y 59 60 61 62 63 64 65
Z 26 27 28 29 30 31 32

L:   X: 

FL00ZD0-A
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Max.

Min.

-1.0

4.0

+2.0

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
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1A68 • : 250mm to 600mm

• : 

• : 16mm

• : 45 kg(100 lb)/pair

• :

• : 

• +0/-2mm

• +1/-1mm

• +3.5mm

• :  6 /

    

: 16mm

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 40kg(88lb) 100,000 ; 

45kg(100lb) 50,000
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 (mm)  (mm) (mm)  kg(lb) / pair
1A68-250 250 224 25 45 (100)
1A68-270 270 244 25 45 (100)
1A68-300 300 280 38 45 (100)
1A68-320 320 300 38 45 (100)
1A68-350 350 340 50 45 (100)
1A68-380 380 370 50 45 (100)
1A68-400 400 390 50 45 (100)
1A68-420 420 410 50 45 (100)
1A68-450 450 440 50 45 (100)
1A68-480 480 470 50 45 (100)
1A68-500 500 490 50 45 (100)
1A68-520 520 510 50 45 (100)
1A68-550 550 540 50 45 (100)
1A68-580 580 570 50 45 (100)
1A68-600 600 590 50 45 (100)

 

+0
-2.0

X

7.5

0

 :

: 

 

+3.5mm

, , 
, 

W: 
L: 
X: 

DL: 
IDL: 
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1B68 • : 250mm to 600mm

• : 

• : 19mm

• : 45 kg(100 lb)/pair

• :

• : 

• +0/-2mm

• +1/-1mm

• +3.5mm

• :  6 /

  

: 19mm

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 40kg(88lb) 100,000 ; 

45kg(100lb) 50,000
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 (mm)  (mm) (mm)  kg(lb) / pair

1B68-250 250 224 25 45 (100)

1B68-300 300 280 38 45 (100)

1B68-350 350 340 50 45 (100)

1B68-400 400 390 50 45 (100)

1B68-450 450 440 50 45 (100)

1B68-500 500 490 50 45 (100)

1B68-550 550 540 50 45 (100)
1B68-600 600 590 50 45 (100)

 

19

49 +0
-2.0

, , 
, 

X

7.5

0

   

 :

: 

 

+3.5mm

W: 
L: 
X: 

DL: 
IDL: 

1B68-250

1B68-300

1B68-350

1B68-400

1B68-450

1B68-500

1B68-550

1B68-600
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1. 1 2
2. 

1A68 & 1B68

2. 

W: 
L: 
X: 

DL: 
IDL: 

1. 

1A68

1B68

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

19

49 +0
-2.0

+0
-2.0
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 4A  4B  4C

14

 3A

 3C

 3B

3. 3A 3B 1.41 3C

4. 
5. 4A 4B 4C

 FL00ZD0-A

ULead
1A88 / 1B88 / 1A89 /1B89 /1A68 / 1B68
1T68 / 1U68 / 1J68 / 1K68 /1J69 /1K69
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1T68
-

: 16mm

• : 250mm to 600mm

• : 

• : 16mm

• : 30 kg(66 lb)/pair

• : 

• +3.5mm

• :  6 /

    

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 30kg(66lb) 50,000

• +3.5 mm
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1T68-250

1T68-300

1T68-350

1T68-400

1T68-450

1T68-500

1T68-550

1T68-600

 (mm)  (mm) (mm)  kg(lb) / pair

1T68-250 250 224 25 30 (66)

1T68-300 300 280 38 30 (66)

1T68-350 350 340 50 30 (66)

1T68-400 400 390 50 30 (66)

1T68-450 450 440 50 30 (66)

1T68-500 500 490 50 30 (66)

1T68-550 550 540 50 30 (66)

1T68-600 600 590 50 30 (66)

 

, , , 

X

7.5

0

+0
-2.0

W: 
L: 
X: 

DL: 
IDL: 

 :

: 

 

+3.5mm
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1U68
-

: 19mm

• : 250mm to 600mm

• : 

• : 19mm

• : 30 kg(66 lb)/pair

• : 

• +3.5mm

• :  6 /

    

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 30kg(66lb) 50,000

• +3.5 mm
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1U68-250

1U68-300

1U68-350

1U68-400

1U68-450

1U68-500

1U68-550

1U68-600

 (mm)  (mm) (mm)  kg(lb) / pair

1U68-250 250 224 25 30 (66)

1U68-300 300 280 38 30 (66)

1U68-350 350 340 50 30 (66)

1U68-400 400 390 50 30 (66)

1U68-450 450 440 50 30 (66)

1U68-500 500 490 50 30 (66)

1U68-550 550 540 50 30 (66)

1U68-600 600 590 50 30 (66)

 

, , , 

X

7.5

0 W: 
L: 
X: 

DL: 
IDL: 

19

49 +0
-2.0

 :

: 

 

+3.5mm
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1.

2.

3. 1A FL00ZD0-A 36 1B 1C

4.

5. 2A 2B 2C

1T68 / 1U68

+0
-2.0

19

49 +0
-2.0

W: 
L: 
X: 

DL: 
IDL: 

1T68

1U68

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
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14

Fig. 2A Fig. 2B Fig. 2C

Fig. 1A

Fig. 1B

Fig. 1C
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1J68
4

: 16mm

• : 250mm to 600mm

• : 

• : 16mm

• : 45 kg(100 lb)/pair

• :

• : 

• +3.5mm

• ±1.5mm
• :  6 /

    

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 40kg(88lb) 100,000 ; 

45kg(100lb) 50,000
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 (mm)  (mm) (mm)  kg(lb) / pair

1J68-250 250 224 25 45 (100)

1J68-300 300 280 38 45 (100)

1J68-350 350 340 50 45 (100)

1J68-400 400 390 50 45 (100)

1J68-450 450 440 50 45 (100)

1J68-500 500 490 50 45 (100)

1J68-550 550 540 50 45 (100)

1J68-600 600 590 50 45 (100)

±1.5 +3.5 / -0 

9
32

192
96

288
224

320

37
4

37

1J68-250

1J68-300

1J68-350

1J68-400

1J68-450

1J68-500

1J68-550

1J68-600

+0
-2.0

X

7.5

0

, , , 

W: 
L: 
X: 

DL: 
IDL: 

: 
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1K68
4

: 19mm

• : 250mm to 600mm

• : 

• : 19mm

• : 45 kg(100 lb)/pair

• :

• : 

• +3.5mm

• ±1.5mm
• :  6 /

  

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 40kg(88lb) 100,000 ; 

45kg(100lb) 50,000



ULead -

King Slide

U
Lead

-

31

www.kingslide.com

 (mm)  (mm) (mm)  kg(lb) / pair

1K68-250 250 224 25 45 (100)

1K68-300 300 280 38 45 (100)

1K68-350 350 340 50 45 (100)

1K68-400 400 390 50 45 (100)

1K68-450 450 440 50 45 (100)

1K68-500 500 490 50 45 (100)

1K68-550 550 540 50 45 (100)

1K68-600 600 590 50 45 (100)

9
32

192
96

288
224

320

37
4

37

1K68-250

1K68-300

1K68-350

1K68-400

1K68-450

1K68-500

1K68-550

1K68-600

19

49 +0
-2.0

W: 
L: 
X: 

DL: 
IDL: 

X

7.5

0

, , , 

±1.5 +3.5 / -0 

: 
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1J69
6

: 16mm

• : 250mm to 600mm

• : 

• : 16mm

• : 45 kg(100 lb)/pair

• :

• : 

• +3.5 mm

• ±1.5 mm
• ±2 mm
• :  6 /

    

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 40kg(88lb) 100,000 ; 

45kg(100lb) 50,000
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9
32

192
96

288
224

320

37
4

37

1J69-250

1J69-300

1J69-350

1J69-400

1J69-450

1J69-500

1J69-550

1J69-600

 (mm)  (mm) (mm)  kg(lb) / pair

1J69-250 250 224 25 45 (100)

1J69-300 300 280 38 45 (100)

1J69-350 350 340 50 45 (100)

1J69-400 400 390 50 45 (100)

1J69-450 450 440 50 45 (100)

1J69-500 500 490 50 45 (100)

1J69-550 550 540 50 45 (100)

1J69-600 600 590 50 45 (100)

+0
-2.0

X

7.5

0

, , , 

W: 
L: 
X: 

DL: 
IDL: 

±1.5±2.0 +3.5 / -0 

: 
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1K69
6

: 19mm

• : 250mm to 600mm

• : 

• : 19mm

• : 45 kg(100 lb)/pair

• :

• : 

• +3.5 mm

• ±1.5 mm
• ±2 mm
• :  6 /

    

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 40kg(88lb) 100,000 ; 

45kg(100lb) 50,000
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 (mm)  (mm) (mm)  kg(lb) / pair

1K69-250 250 224 25 45 (100)

1K69-300 300 280 38 45 (100)

1K69-350 350 340 50 45 (100)

1K69-400 400 390 50 45 (100)

1K69-450 450 440 50 45 (100)

1K69-500 500 490 50 45 (100)

1K69-550 550 540 50 45 (100)

1K69-600 600 590 50 45 (100)

9
32

192
96

288
224

320

37
4

37

1K69-250

1K69-300

1K69-350

1K69-400

1K69-450

1K69-500

1K69-550

1K69-600

19

49 +0
-2.0

W: 
L: 
X: 

DL: 
IDL: 

X

7.5

0

, , , 

±1.5±2.0 +3.5 / -0 

: 
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63

14

1.
2.
3. 1A FL00ZD0-A 1B 1C
4.
5. 2A 2B 2C

1J69 / 1K69 /1J68 / 1K68

Fig. 2A Fig. 2B Fig. 2C

Fig. 1A

Fig. 1B

Fig. 1C

ULead
1A88 / 1B88 / 1A89 /1B89 /1A68 / 1B68
1T68 / 1U68 / 1J68 / 1K68 /1J69 /1K69
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±1.5

±2.0
(僅限 1J69 &1K69)

 +3.5 / -0 

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
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53.0 (2.09)

19.1(0.75)
12.6 (0.50) TYP.
9.0 (0.35) TYP.

12.6 (0.50)
9.0 (0.35) 25.3 (1.00)

9.5x4.6 (0.37x0.18) TYP.

Ø4.3 (Ø0.17) TYP.
Ø6.4 (Ø0.25) TYP.

F
E

D

35.0 (1.38)

9.0 (0.35) TYP.

Ø4.3 (Ø0.17) TYP.
4.4x9.5 (0.17x0.37) TYP.

9.5x4.4 (0.37x0.17) 

C
B

A
30.0 (1.18)

35.0 (1.38)

10.6 (0.42)

Ø4.3 (Ø0.17)

5.5(0.22)

19.6(0.77)

Ø5.0(Ø0.20)

19.1mm

AD52

• : 302mm to 602mm (12" to 24")

• : 53mm x 19.1mm

• :  

 • : 19.1mm (+0.5mm / - 0mm)

• : 53mm (2.09")

• : 68 kg (150 lb)/pair

• : 

• : 

• :  & 

• : 

• : 5 /

• 

• 

• 

• 50,000

mm (inch)

, , , 

mm (inch)

 

mm (inch)

 mm (inch)

A B C D E F

AD52-300 302.0 (11.89) 258.6 (10.15) 87.0 (3.42) 168.0 (6.61) 96.0 (3.78)

AD52-350 352.0 (13.86) 333.2 (13.11) 128.0 (5.04) 218.0 (8.58) 128.0 (5.04)

AD52-400 402.0 (15.83) 398.0 (15.67) 128.0 (5.04) 256.0 (10.08) 128.0 (5.04) 192.0 (07.56)

AD52-450 452.0 (17.80) 448.0 (17.64) 128.0 (5.04) 320.0 (12.60) 128.0 (5.04) 256.0 (10.08)

AD52-500 502.0 (19.76) 498.0 (19.61) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (08.82) 343.0 (13.50) 128.0 (5.04) 256.0 (10.08)

AD52-550 552.0 (21.73) 548.0 (21.57) 128.0 (5.04) 256.0 (10.08) 384.0 (15.12) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (08.82) 320.0 (12.60)

AD52-600 602.0 (23.70) 598.0 (23.54) 128.0 (5.04) 288.0 (11.34) 416.0 (16.38) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (08.82) 352.0 (13.86)
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mm (inch)

AE52

• : 302mm to 602mm (12" to 24")

• : 54mm x 12.7mm

• : 

• : 13.0mm (+0.5mm / -0.3mm)

• : 54mm (2.13")

• : 50 kg (110 lb)/pair

• : 

• : 

• :  & 

• : 

• : 5 /

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 50,000

mm (inch) mm (inch)

 mm (inch)

A B C D E F

AE52-302 302.0 (11.89) 271.5(10.69) 96 (3.78)   96 (3.78)

AE52-352 352.0 (13.86) 332.5 (13.09)  128 (5.04) 224 (08.82) 128 (5.04)

AE52-402 402.0 (15.83) 389.0 (15.31) 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08) 128 (5.04) 192 (07.56)

AE52-452 452.0 (17.80) 448.0 (17.64) 128 (5.04) 320 (12.60) 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08)

AE52-502 502.0 (19.76) 498.0 (19.61) 128 (5.04) 224 (08.82) 352 (13.86) 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08)

AE52-552 552.0 (21.73) 550.0 (21.65) 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08) 384 (15.12) 128 (5.04) 224 (08.82) 320 (12.60)

AE52-602 602.0 (23.70) 606.5 (23.88) 128 (5.04) 288 (11.34) 416 (16.38) 128 (5.04) 224 (08.82) 352 (13.86)

, , , 

13mm

mm (inches)

54.0(2.13)

12.7 (0.5)
12.6 (0.50) TYP.
9.0 (0.35) TYP.

12.6 (0.50)
9.0 (0.35) 25.3 (1.00)

9.5x4.6 (0.37x0.18) TYP.

   4.3 (   0.17) TYP.
   6.4 (   0.25) TYP.

F
E

D

35.0 (1.38)

9.0 (0.35) TYP.

   4.3 (   0.17) TYP.
4.4x9.5 (0.17x0.37) TYP.

9.5x4.4 (0.37x0.17) 

C
B

A

30.0
(1.18)

35.0 (1.38)

10.6 (0.42)

   4.3 (   0.17)

18.0 (0.71)

7.0 (0.28)
4.3 (   0.17)
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3M52G  

13mm

30.0 (1.18)
A

B
C

9.5x4.4 (0.37x0.17) 
4.4x9.5 (0.17x0.37) TYP.

Ø4.3 (Ø0.17) TYP.

35.0 (1.38)

D
E

F

Ø6.4 (Ø0.25) TYP.
2-Ø4.3 (Ø0.17) TYP.

18

Ø4.3 (Ø0.17) TYP.

9.5x4.6 (0.37x0.18) TYP.

25.3 (1.00)9.0 (0.35)
12.6 (0.50)10.6 (0.42)

Ø4.3 (Ø0.17) 

35.0 (1.38)

9.0 (0.35) TYP.

45.6 (1.80)

12.7(0.5) 9.0 (0.35) TYP.
12.6 (0.50) TYP.

G

 mm (inch)

• : 250mm to 602mm (10" to 24")

• : 45.6mm x 12.7mm

• :   

• : 13.0mm (+0.5mm / -0.3mm)

• : 45.6mm (1.80")

• :45 kg (100 lb)/pair

• : 

• : 

• :  & 

• : 

• : 15 /  

          

• 

• 

• 

• 3M52 0.4kgf

• 50,000

, , , 

mm (inch)

 

mm (inch)

  mm (inch)

A B C D E F G

3M52G250 250 (9.84) 190 (7.48) 120 (4.72)  64 (2.52) 243 (9.56)

3M52G300 302 (11.89) 275 (10.82)   96 (3.78) 172 (06.77)  96 (3.78) 295 (11.6)

3M52G350 352 (13.86) 345 (13.58) 128 (5.04)  224 (08.82) 128 (5.04) 345 (13.58)

3M52G400-FS 402 (15.83) 380 (15.75) 128 (5.04) 247 (09.72) 96 (3.78) 183 (7.20) 395 (15.55)

3M52G450-FS 452 (17.80) 450 (17.72) 128 (5.04) 302 (11.89) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 445 (17.52)

3M52G500 502 (19.76) 500 (19.69) 128 (5.04) 224 (08.82) 352 (13.86) 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08) 498 (19.49)

3M52G550 552 (21.73) 550 (21.65) 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08) 384 (15.12) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 320 (12.60) 545 (21.46)

3M52G600 602 (23.70) 600 (23.62) 128 (5.04) 288 (11.34) 416 (16.38) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86) 595 (23.42)

• /
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3M521

• : 302mm to 802mm (12" to 31")

• :

• : 13.0mm (+0.5mm / -0.2mm)

• : 46.0mm (1.81")

• :54 kg (120 lb)/pair

• : 

• : 

• :  & 

• : 

• : 15 /

          

• 

13mm

35.0 (1.38)

30.0(1.18)
A

B
C

9.5x4.4 (0.37x0.17) 
4.4x9.5 (0.17x0.37) TYP.

     4.3 (    0.17) TYP.

9.0 (0.35) TYP.

35.0 (1.38)

F

G
H

    6.4 (    0.25) TYP.
    4.3 (     0.17)TYP.

9.5x4.6 (0.37x0.18) TYP.

25.3 (1.00)9.0 (0.35)
12.6 (0.50)

9.0 (0.35) TYP.
12.6 (0.50) TYP.

46.0(1.81)

12.7 (0.50)

10.6 (0.42)

    4.3 (    0.17)D
E

H

I

J

18

mm (inch) mm (inch)
  mm (inch)

A B C D E F G H I J
3M521300 302 (11.89) 275 (10.82) 96 (3.78) 172.0(6.77) 96 (3.78) 295 (11.61)

3M521350 352 (13.86) 345 (13.58) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 128 (5.04) 345 (13.58)

3M521400 402 (15.83) 400 (15.75) 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08) 128 (5.04) 192 (7.56) 395 (15.55)

3M521400-AS 402 (15.83) 380 (14.96) 128 (5.04)  247 (9.72) 96 (3.78) 183 (7.20) 395 (15.55)

3M521450 452 (17.80) 450 (17.72) 128 (5.04) 320 (12.60) 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08) 445 (17.52)

3M521450-AS 452 (17.80) 450 (17.72) 128 (5.04) 302 (11.89) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 445 (17.52)

3M521500 502 (19.76) 500 (19.69) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86) 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08) 495. (19.49)

3M521550 552 (21.73) 550 (21.65) 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08) 384 (15.12) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 320 (12.60) 545 (21.46)

3M521600 602 (23.70) 600 (23.62) 128 (5.04) 288 (11.34) 416 (16.38) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86) 595 (23.42)

3M521650 652 (25.67) 650 (25.59) 128 (5.04) 288 (11.34) 416 (16.38) 480 (18.90) 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08) 416 (16.38) 645 (25.39)

3M521700 702 (27.64) 700 (27.56) 128 (5.04) 320 (12.60) 448 (17.64) 544 (21.42) 128 (5.04) 320 (12.60) 480 (18.90) 695 (27.36)

3M521750 752 (29.60) 750 (29.53) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 320 (12.60) 480 (18.90) 576 (22.68) 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08) 384 (15.12) 512 (20.16) 745 (29.33)

3M521800 802 (31.57) 800 (31.49) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 320 (12.60) 544 (21.42) 640 (25.20) 128 (5.04) 256 (10.08) 416 (16.38) 576 (22.68) 795 (31.30)

＊ Note: Max.load rating based on 18" slides 

 mm (inch)

• 

• 

• 

• 50,000

, , , 
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A
B

C

7x4.4 (0.276x0.17) 

9.0 (0.35) TYP.

35.0 (1.38)

E
F

G

25.3 (1.00)9.0 (0.35)

9.5 (0.37)

12.6 (0.50)
11.4 (0.45) TYP.

13.0 (0.51) TYP.

37.2 (1.46)

12.7 (0.5) Ø4.4 (Ø0.17) TYP.

4.4x7 (0.17x0.276) TYP.

Ø4.6 (Ø0.18) TYP.

Ø6.4 (Ø0.25) TYP.
9.6x4.6 (0.38x0.18) TYP.30.0 (1.18)

35.0 (1.38)

13mm

3J52

• : 300mm to 600mm (12" to 24")

• : 37.2mm x 12.7mm

• :   

• : 13.0mm (+0.5mm / -0.3mm)

• : 37.2mm (1.46")

• : 23 kg (5 lb)/pair

• : 

• : 

• :  & 

• : 

• : 16 /

   

mm (inch)

• 

•  

• 

• 50,000

• 

mm (inch)

 

mm (inch)

  mm (inch)

A B C D E F G

3J52-300 300.0 (11.81) 285.0 (11.22) 87.0 (3.42)   96.0 (3.78)

3J52-350 350.0 (13.78) 345.0 (13.58) 128.0 (5.04) 215.0 (08.47) 128.0 (5.04)

3J52-400 400.0 (15.75) 400.0 (15.75) 128.0 (5.04) 256.0 (10.08) 128.0 (5.04) 192.0 (07.56)

3J52-450 450.0 (17.72) 450.0 (17.72) 128.0 (5.04) 320.0 (12.60) 128.0 (5.04) 256.0 (10.08)

3J52-500 500.0 (19.69) 500.0 (19.69) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (08.82) 352 (13.86) 128.0 (5.04) 256.0 (10.08)

3J52-550 550.0 (21.65) 550.0 (21.65) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (08.82) 384 (15.12) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (08.82) 320 (12.60)

3J52-600 600.0 (23.62) 600.0 (23.62) 128.0 (5.04) 256.0 (10.08) 384 (15.12) 448.0 (17.64) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (08.82) 352 (13.86)

, , , 
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13mm

5.0(0.20)

12.7(0.50)

54.0(2.13)

Ø4.3(Ø0.17)

30.0(1.18)
A

B
C

D
E

9.0(0.35)

35(1.38)

Ø4.3(Ø0.17)
G

F

H
I

J

9.0(0.35)

30
(1

.1
8)

5(0.20)

12.00(0.47)
10.6(0.42)

9.0(0.35) 12.6(0.50)
12.6(0.50)

Ø5(Ø0.20)
Ø4.3(Ø0.17)

35.0(1.38)

±4.0(0.16) ±0.5(0.02)

4.4x9.5(0.17x0.37)
9.5x4.4(0.37x0.17) Ø6.4(Ø0.25)

Ø4.3(Ø0.17)

9.5x4.6(0.37x0.18)

5mm(0.20”) 

AE89

• : 300mm to 700mm (12" to 28")

• : 54mm x 12.7mm

• : 

• : 13.0mm (+0.5mm / -0mm)

• : 54mm (2.13")

• : 68 kg (150 lb)/pair

• : 

• : 

• :  & 

• : 

• : 4 /

               

• 

mm (inch)

Specific hole 

• 

• 

• 

• 50,000

, , , 

mm (inch) mm (inch) kg(lb) / pair

   mm (inch)

A B C D E F G H I J

AE89-300 300.0 (11.81) 300.0 (11.81) 54.5 (120.0) 96.0(3.78) 211.0 (8.31) 25.3 (1.00) 128.0 (5.04)

AE89-350 350.0 (13.78) 350.0 (13.78) 54.5 (120.0) 128.0(5.04) 261.0 (10.28) 25.3 (1.00) 128.0 (5.04) 192.0 (7.56)

AE89-400 400.0 (15.75) 400.0 (15.75) 63.6 (140.0) 128.0(5.04) 311.0 (12.24) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82)

AE89-450 450.0 (17.72) 450.0 (17.72) 68.1 (150.0) 128.0(5.04) 352.0 (13.86) 361.0 (14.21) 25.3 (1.00) 160.0 (6.30) 288.0 (11.34)

AE89-500 500.0 (19.69) 500.0 (19.69) 68.1 (150.0) 128.0(5.04) 192.0 (7.56) 320.0 (12.60) 411.0 (16.18) 25.3 (1.00) 224.0 (8.82) 320.0 (12.60)

AE89-550 550.0 (21.65) 550.0 (21.65) 68.1 (150.0) 128.0(5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 384.0 (15.12) 461.0 (18.14) 25.3 (1.00) 224.0 (8.82) 384.0 (15.12)

AE89-600 600.0 (23.62) 600.0 (23.62) 68.1 (150.0) 128.0(5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 511.0 (20.12) 25.3 (1.00) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 448.0 (17.64)

AE89-650 650.0 (25.59) 650.0 (25.59) 68.1 (150.0) 128.0(5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 544.0 (21.42) 561.0 (22.09) 25.3 (1.00) 128.0 (5.04) 352.0 (13.86) 480.0 (18.90)

AE89-700 700.0 (27.56) 700.0 (27.56) 68.1 (150.0) 128.0(5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 544.0 (21.42) 611.0 (24.06) 25.3 (1.00) 128.0 (5.04) 352.0 (13.86) 448.0 (17.64) 544.0 (21.42)
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13mm

Ø6.4(Ø0.25)
Ø4.3(Ø0.17)

9.5x4.6(0.37x0.18)Ø4.3(Ø0.17)
9.5x4.4(0.37x0.17)

4.4x9.5(0.17x0.37)

5.0(0.20)

12.7(0.50)

45.6(1.80)

±4.0(0.16) ±0.5(0.02)

E

F
G

H
I

D
C

B
A

30.0(1.18)

9.0(0.35)
9.0(0.35)

9.0(0.35)

9.0(0.35)

35(1.38)

12.6(0.50)
25.3(1.00)

12.6(0.50)

Ø5(Ø0.20)
30(1.18)

5(0.20)
12.0(0.47)

5mm(0.20”) 

3M89

• : 250mm to 700mm (10" to 28")

• : 45.6mm x 12.7mm

• :   

• : 13.0mm (+0.5mm / -0.3mm)

• : 45.6mm (1.80")

• : 45 kg (100 lb)/pair

• : 

• : 

• :  & 

• : 

• : 10 /

    

• 

mm (inch) mm (inch) kg (lb) / pair

  mm (inch)

A B C D E F G H I

3M89-250 250.0 (9.84) 225.7 (8.88) 22.7 (50.0) 161.0 (6.34) 96.0 (3.78)

3M89-300 300.0 (11.81) 300.7 (11.84) 27.3 (60.0) 128.0 (5.04) 211.0 (8.31) 128.0 (5.04)

3M89-350 350.0 (13.78) 350.7 (13.81) 34.1 (75.0) 128.0 (5.04) 261.0 (10.28) 128.0 (5.04) 192.0 (7.56)

3M89-400 400.0 (15.75) 400.7 (15.78) 40.9 (90.0) 128.0 (5.04) 311.0 (12.24) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82)

3M89-450 450.0 (17.72) 450.7 (17.74) 45.0 (100.0) 128.0 (5.04) 320.0 (12.60) 361.0 (14.21) 128.0 (5.04) 288.0 (11.34)

3M89-500 500.0 (19.69) 500.7 (19.71) 45.0 (100.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 320.0 (12.60) 411.0 (16.18) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 320.0 (12.60)

3M89-550 550.0 (21.65) 550.7 (21.68) 45.0 (100.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 461.0 (18.14) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 384.0 (15.12)

3M89-600 600.0 (23.62) 600.7 (23.65) 38.6 (85.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 511.0 (20.12) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 448.0 (17.64)

3M89-650 650.0 (25.59) 650.7 (25.62) 31.8 (70.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 544.0 (21.42) 561.0 (22.09) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 480.0 (18.90)

3M89-700 700.0 (27.56) 700.7 (27.59) 27.2 (60.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 544.0 (21.42) 611.0 (24.06) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 544.0 (21.42)

mm (inch)

• 

• 

• 

• 50,000

, , , 
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13mm

5.0(0.20) 1.5(0.06)

A
B

C
D

E

F
G

H
I

9.0(.35)

4.4x7.0
(.17x.28)

9.0(.35)

35.0(1.38)

30.0(1.18)

12.7(0.50)

37.2(1.46)

35.0(.38)

Ø4.3(Ø.17)
10.6(0.42)

9.0(.35)

Ø4.6(Ø.18)

11.4(.45)

Ø6.4(Ø.25)

12.6(.50)
13.0(.51)

4.6x9.6
(.18x.37)

12.6(.50)

4.5(0.18)

Ø4.3(Ø.17)

Ø4.4(Ø.17)
7.0x4.4(.28x.17)

±4.0(0.16) ±0.5(0.02)

5mm(0.20”) 

• 

• 

• 

• 50,000

mm (inch)

3J89

• : 250mm to 700mm (10" to 28")

• : 37.2mm x 12.7mm

• :   

• : 13.0mm (+0.5mm / -0.3mm)

• : 37.2mm (1.46")

• : 34kg (75lb)/pair

• : 

• : 

• :  & 

• : 

• : 12 /  

               

• 

mm (inch)

 

mm (inch)
kg (lb) / 

pair

  mm (inch)

A B C D E F G H I

3J89-250 251.5 (9.90) 228.0(8.89) 17.5(38) 148.0 (5.83) 96.0 (3.78)

3J89-300 301.5 (11.87) 297.0(11.69) 20.7(45) 198.0 (7.80) 128.0 (5.04)

3J89-350 351.5 (13.84) 350.0(13.78) 25.7(56) 128.0 (5.04) 248.0 (9.76) 128.0 (5.04) 192.0 (7.56)

3J89-400 401.5 (15.81) 400.0(15.75) 34.0(75) 128.0 (5.04) 298.0 (11.73) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82)

3J89-450 451.5 (17.78) 450.0(17.72) 34.0(75) 128.0 (5.04) 320.0 (12.60) 348.0 (13.70) 128.0 (5.04) 288.0 (11.34)

3J89-500 501.5 (19.74) 500.0(19.69) 34.0(75) 128.0 (5.04) 320.0 (12.60) 398.0 (15.67) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 320.0 (12.60)

3J89-550 551.5 (21.71) 550.0(21.65) 34.0(75) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 448.0 (17.64) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 384.0 (15.12)

3J89-600 601.5 (23.68) 600.0(23.62) 29.5(64) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 498.0 (19.61) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 416.0 (16.38)

3J89-650 651.5 (25.65) 650.0(25.59) 24.4(53) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 548.0 (21.57) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 480.0 (18.90)

3J89-700 701.5 (27.62) 700.0 (27.56) 23.0 (50) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 544.0 (21.42) 598.0 (23.54) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 544.0 (21.42)

, , , 
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• 

• 

• 

31.8 (1.25”)

min8.0
(0.31)

min8.0
(0.31)

38.1(1.50)

38.1(1.50)

Z=0~2.0(0.08)

Z=X+6.0(0.24)

*5.0        (0.20         )+3.0
-1.5

+0.12
-0.06

1

2

4

5

3

1. ( 1)

2. / / ( 2)

3. ( 3)

4. ( 4)

* 5mm

*

!

( 5)
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19.1mm

53

19.1
10.6

9
12.6

12.7

35

9 12.6 4.6x9.5 Ø4.3 Ø6.49

35 30
A I

J
K

L
M

N

B
C

D
E

F
G

H

AD01

• : 250mm to 1000mm (10" to 39.37")

• : 53mm x 19.1mm

• :   

• : 19.1mm (+0.5mm / -0mm)

• : 53mm (2.09")

• : 90 kg (200 lb) 

• : 

• : 

• :  & 

• : 

• 

• 5 /

mm (inch)

, , , 

mm (inch) mm (inch) kg (lb) / pair

   mm (inch)

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N

AD01-250 250.0 (9.84) 256.0 (10.07) 46.0 (100.0) 96 (3.77) 181 (7.12) 160 (6.33)

AD01-300 300.0 (11.81) 306.0 (12.04) 54.0 (120.0) 128 (5.04) 220 (8.66) 192 (7.55)

AD01-350 350.0 (13.78) 356.0 (14.01) 68.0 (150.0) 128 (5.04) 270 (10.63) 224 (8.81)

AD01-400 400.0 (15.75) 406.0 (15.98) 80.0 (180.0) 128 (5.04) 320 (12.60) 224 (8.81) 320 (12.59)

AD01-450 450.0 (17.72) 456.0 (17.95) 90.0 (200.0) 128 (5.04) 320 (12.60) 370 (14.56) 224 (8.81) 352 (13.85)

AD01-500 500.0 (19.69) 506.0 (19.92) 90.0 (200.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 320 (12.60) 416 (16.38) 128 (5.03) 256 (10.07) 416 (16.37)

AD01-550 550.0 (21.65) 556.0 (21.88) 90.0 (200.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 416 (16.38) 470 (18.50) 128 (5.03) 352 (13.85) 448 (17.63)

AD01-600 600.0 (23.62) 606.0 (23.85) 90.0 (200.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 416 (16.38) 520 (20.47) 128 (5.03) 352 (13.85) 480 (18.89)

AD01-650 650.0 (25.59) 656.0 (25.85) 90.0 (200.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 416 (16.38) 544 (21.42) 570 (22.44) 128 (5.03) 352 (13.85) 544 (21.41)

AD01-700 700.0 (27.55) 706.0 (27.79) 90.0 (200.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 416 (16.38) 544 (21.42) 620 (24.41) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 352 (13.85) 544 (21.41)

AD01-750 750.0 (29.52) 756.0 (29.76) 90.0 (200.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 320 (12.60) 544 (21.42) 670 (26.38) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 384 (15.11) 544 (21.41)

AD01-800 800.0 (31.49) 812.0 (31.96) 90.0 (200.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 320 (12.60) 544 (21.42) 720 (28.35) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 416 (16.37) 544 (21.41) 672 (26.45)

AD01-850 850.0 (33.46) 861.0 (33.89) 90.0 (200.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 320 (12.60) 416 (16.37) 544 (21.41) 770 (26.45) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 448 (17.63) 576 (22.67) 704 (27.71)

AD01-900 900.0 (35.43) 911.0 (35.86) 90.0 (200.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 320 (12.60) 416 (16.37) 544 (21.41) 736 (28.97) 820 (32.28) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 480 (18.89) 576 (22.67) 736 (28.97)

AD01-950 950.0 (37.40) 961.0 (37.83) 90.0 (200.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 320 (12.60) 416 (16.37) 608 (23.93) 736 (28.97) 870 (34.25) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 352 (13.85) 544 (21.41) 672 (26.45) 800 (31.49)

AD01-1000 1000.0 (39.37) 1011.0 (39.80) 90.0 (200.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 320 (12.60) 416 (16.37) 608 (23.93) 736 (28.97) 920 (36.22) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 352 (13.85) 544 (21.41) 672 (26.45) 832 (32.75)
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13mm

12.7(.50)

54.0(2.13)
35

9
30 9.5x4.4 4.4x9.5

A B C D E F G

H I J K L

Ø4.3

Ø4.3

Ø4.3

Ø6.4

35

10.6
9

12.6
12.7 4.6x9.5

 ±1 ±4

AE01

• : 250mm to 1000mm (10" to 39.37")

• : 54mm x 12.7mm

• :   

• : 13mm (+0.5mm / -0.3mm)

• : 54mm (2.13")

• : 68 kg (150 lb)

• : 

• : 

• :  & 

• : 

mm (inch)

• 5 /

• 

, , , 

mm (inch)

 

mm (inch)

  

kg (lb) / pair

    mm (inch)

A B C D E F G H I J K L

AE01-250 250 (9.84) 240 (9.45) 46 (100) 181 (7.12) 160 (6.29)

AE01-300 300 (11.81) 307 (12.08) 54.5 (120) 96 (3.77) 220 (8.66) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81)

AE01-350 350 (13.78) 357 (14.05) 54.5 (120) 128 (5.03) 238 (9.37) 160 (6.29) 224 (8.81)

AE01-400 400 (15.75) 407 (16.02) 63.6 (140) 128 (5.03) 320 (12.59) 224 (8.81) 320 (12.59)

AE01-450 450 (17.72) 457 (17.99) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 320 (12.59) 370 (14.56) 224 (8.81) 352 (13.85)

AE01-500 500 (19.69) 511 (20.11) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 320 (12.59) 416 (16.37) 224 (8.81) 416 (16.37)

AE01-550 550 (21.65) 557 (21.92) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 416 (16.37) 470 (18.50) 256 (10.07) 352 (13.85) 448 (17.63)

AE01-600 600 (23.62) 607 (23.89) 68.0 (150) 128(5.03) 224 (8.81) 416 (16.37) 520 (20.47) 128 (5.03) 352 (13.85) 480 (18.89)

AE01-650 650 (25.59) 657 (25.86) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 416 (16.37) 576 (22.67) 128 (5.03) 352 (13.85) 544 (21.41)

AE01-700 700 (27.56) 707 (27.83) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 416 (16.37) 544 (21.41) 620 (24.40) 128 (5.03) 352 (13.85) 544 (21.41)

AE01-750 750 (29.52) 757 (29.80) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 320 (12.59) 544 (21.41) 670 (26.37) 128 (5.03) 352 (13.85) 544 (21.41) 672 (26.45)

AE01-800 800 (31.49) 812 (31.96) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 320 (12.59) 544 (21.41) 720 (28.34) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 384 (15.11) 544 (21.41) 672 (26.45)

AE01-850 850 (33.46) 862 (33.93) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 320 (12.59) 544 (21.41) 672 (26.45) 768 (30.23) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 448 (17.63) 576 (22.67) 704 (27.71)

AE01-900 900 (35.43) 912 (35.90) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 320 (12.59) 416 (16.37) 544 (21.41) 736 (28.97) 820 (32.28) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 448 (17.63) 576 (22.67) 736 (28.97)

AE01-950 950 (37.40) 962 (37.87) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 320 (12.59) 416 (16.37) 608 (23.93) 736 (28.97) 870 (34.25) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 512 (20.15) 672 (26.45) 800 (31.49)

AE01-1000 1000 (39.37) 1012 (39.84) 68.0 (150) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 320 (12.59) 416 (16.37) 608 (23.93) 736 (28.97) 920 (36.22) 128 (5.03) 224 (8.81) 544 (21.41) 672 (26.45) 832 (32.75)
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3M51A

• : 250mm to 700mm (10" to 28")

• : 45.6mm x 12.7mm

• :   

• : 13mm (+0.5mm / -0.3mm)

• : 45.6mm (1.80")

• : 45 kg (100 lb)

• : 

• : 

• :  & 

• : 

• : 

• 15 /

• 

mm (inch) mm (inch) kg (lb) / pair

    mm (inch)

A B C D E F G H I

3M51A-250 250 (9.84) 228.7 (9.00) 22.7 (50.0) 170 (6.69) 128 (5.04)

3M51A-300 300 (11.81) 304.7 (11.99) 27.3 (60.0) 128 (5.04) 220 (8.66) 160 (6.30)

3M51A-350 350 (13.78) 354.7 (13.96) 34.1 (75.0) 128 (5.04) 270 (10.63) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82)

3M51A-400 400 (15.75) 404.7 (15.93) 40.8 (90.0) 128 (5.04) 320 (12.60) 128 (5.04) 288 (11.34)

3M51A-450 450 (17.72) 454.7 (17.90) 45.0 (100.0) 128 (5.04) 320 (12.60) 370 (14.57) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 320 (12.60)

3M51A-500 500 (19.69) 504.7 (19.87) 45.0 (100.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 320 (12.60) 416 (16.38) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86)

3M51A-550 550 (21.65) 554.7 (21.84) 45.0 (100.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 416 (16.38) 470 (18.53) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 416 (16.38)

3M51A-600 600 (23.62) 604.7 (23.81) 38.6 (85.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 416 (16.38) 520 (20.47) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86) 480 (18.90)

3M51A-650 650 (25.59) 654.7 (25.77) 31.8 (70.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 416 (16.38) 544 (21.42) 570 (22.44) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86) 512 (20.16)

3M51A-700 700 (27.56) 704.7 (27.74) 27.2 (60.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 416 (16.38) 544 (21.42) 620 (24.41) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86) 544  (21.42)

13mm

30.0(1.18)
A

B
C

D
E 35(1.38)

F
G

H
I

12.7(0.50)

45.6(1.80)

± 4.0 (0.16) ± 0.5 (0.02) 

12.6(0.50)
25.3(1.00)

12.6(0.50)

9.0(0.35)

9.0(0.35)
Ø4.3(Ø0.17) 9.0(0.35)

9.5x4.4(0.37x0.17)
4.4x9.5(0.17x0.37)

9.0(0.35)

9.0(0.35)

10.6(0.42)

Ø4.3(Ø0.17)

30
(1

.1
8)

Ø6.4(Ø0.25)
Ø4.3(Ø0.17)

9.5x4.6(0.37x0.18)

5(0.20)

Ø5(Ø0.20)

, , , 

mm (inch)

• /
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3M01

13mm

35.0(1.38)

30.0(1.18)
A

B
C

D
E

F
G H

9.0(.35)

35.0(1.38)

I
J

K
L

M
N

9.0(.35)

12.7(.50)

45.6(1.80)

±4.0 (.16)  ±1.0 (.04)

12.6(.50)
25.3(1.00)

12.6(.50)

9.0(.35)

Ø6.4(Ø.25)
Ø4.3(Ø.17)

9.5x4.6(.37x.18)
9.0(.35)

9.0(.35)Ø4.3(Ø.17)
9.5x4.4(.37x.17)

4.4x9.5(.17x.37)

181.0(7.13) FOR 3M01-250 ONLY

• : 250mm to 1000mm (10" to 39.37")

• : 45.6mm x 12.7mm

• :   

• : 13mm (+0.5mm/ -0.3mm)

• : 45.6mm (1.80")

• : 45 kg (100 lb)

• : 

• : 

• :  & 

• : 

 

mm (inch)

 

mm (inch)

 

kg (lb) / pair

  mm (inch)

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N

3M01-250 250.0 (9.84) 256.7 (10.11) 22.7 (50.0) 96 (3.78) 160 (6.30)

3M01-300 300.0 (11.81) 306.7 (12.07) 27.3 (60.0) 128 (5.04) 220 (8.66) 11 (0.43) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82)

3M01-350 350.0 (13.78) 356.7 (14.04) 34.1 (75.0) 128 (5.04) 270 (10.63) 11 (0.43) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82)

3M01-400 400.0 (15.75) 406.7 (16.01) 45.0 (100.0) 128 (5.04) 320 (12.60) 11 (0.43) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 320 (12.60)

3M01-450 450.0 (17.72) 456.7 (17.98) 45.0 (100.0) 128 (5.04) 320 (12.60) 370 (14.57) 11 (0.43) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86)

3M01-500 500.0 (19.69) 506.7 (19.95) 45.0 (100.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 320 (12.60) 416 (16.38) 11 (0.43) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 416 (16.38)

3M01-550 550.0 (21.65) 556.7 (21.92) 45.0 (100.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 416 (16.38) 470 (18.53) 11 (0.43) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86) 448 (17.64)

3M01-600 600.0 (23.62) 606.7 (23.89) 38.6 (85.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 416 (16.38) 520 (20.47) 11 (0.43) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86) 480 (18.90)

3M01-650 650.0 (25.59) 656.7 (25.85) 31.8 (70.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 416 (16.38) 544 (21.42) 570 (22.44) 11 (0.43) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86) 544 (21.42)

3M01-700 700.0 (27.56) 706.7 (27.82) 27.2 (60.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 416 (16.38) 544 (21.42) 620 (24.41) 11 (0.43) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86) 544 (21.42)

3M01-750 750.0 (29.53) 756.7 (29.79) 21.8 (48.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 320 (12.60) 544 (21.42) 670 (26.38) 11 (0.43) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86) 544 (21.42)

3M01-800 800.0 (31.50) 806.7 (31.76) 17.7 (39.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 320 (12.60) 544 (21.42) 720 (28.35) 11 (0.43) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86) 544 (21.42) 672 (26.46)

3M01-850 850.0 (33.46) 856.7 (33.73) 17.7 (39.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86) 576 (22.68) 704 (27.72) 770 (30.31) 11 (0.43) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86) 544 (21.42) 736 (28.98)

3M01-900 900.0 (35.43) 906.7 (35.70) 17.7 (39.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86) 576 (22.68) 704 (27.72) 820 (32.28) 11 (0.43) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86) 544 (21.42) 736 (28.98)

3M01-950 950.0 (37.40) 956.7 (37.67) 17.7 (39.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86) 576 (22.68) 704 (27.72) 870 (34.25) 11 (0.43) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86) 544 (21.42) 736 (28.98)

3M01-000 1000.0 (39.37) 1006.7(39.63) 17.7 (39.0) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86) 576 (22.68) 704 (27.72) 832 (32.76) 920 (36.24) 11 (0.43) 128 (5.04) 224 (8.82) 352 (13.86) 544 (21.42) 736 (28.98) 864  (34.02)

• 

• 15 /

mm (inch)

, , , 

• /
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• : 250mm to 1000mm (10" to 39.37")

• : 46mm x 12.8mm

• : 

• : 13mm (+0.5mm/ -0.2mm)

• : 46mm (1.80")

• : 64 kg (140 lb)

• : 

• : 

• :  & 

• : 

• 

• 15 /

13mm

3M011

 

mm (inch)

 

mm (inch)

 

kg (lb) / pair

  mm (inch)

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

3M011250 250.0 256.7 45.4 (100) 96.0 160.0

3M011300 300.0 306.7 50 (110) 128.0 220.0 224.0

3M011350 350.0 356.7 59.1 (130) 128.0 270.0 224.0

3M011400 400.0 406.7 63.6 (140) 128.0 320.0 224.0 320.0

3M011450 450.0 456.7 63.6 (140) 128.0 320.0 370.0 224.0 352.0

3M011500 500.0 506.7 63.6 (140) 128.0 224.0 320.0 416.0 128.0 256.0 416.0

3M011550 550.0 556.7 63.6 (140) 128.0 224.0 416.0 470.0 128.0 352.0 448.0

3M011600 600.0 606.7 63.6 (140) 128.0 224.0 416.0 520.0 128.0 352.0 480.0

3M011650 650.0 656.7 63.6 (140) 128.0 224.0 416.0 544.0 570.0 128.0 352.0 544.0

3M011700 700.0 706.7 63.6 (140) 128.0 224.0 416.0 544.0 620.0 128.0 224.0 352.0 544.0

3M011750 750.0 756.7 63.6 (140) 128.0 224.0 320.0 544.0 670.0 128.0 224.0 384.0 544.0

3M011800 800.0 806.7 63.6 (140) 128.0 224.0 320.0 544.0 720.0 128.0 256.0 384.0 544.0 672.0

3M011850 850.0 856.7 63.6 (140) 128.0 224.0 352.0 576.0 704.0 770.0 128.0 256.0 416.0 544.0 736.0

3M011900 900.0 906.7 63.6 (140) 128.0 224.0 352.0 576.0 704.0 820.0 128.0 256.0 448.0 576.0 736.0

3M011950 950.0 956.7 63.6 (140) 128.0 224.0 352.0 576.0 704.0 870.0 128.0 224.0 352.0 512.0 640.0 768.0

3M0111000 1000.0 1006.7 63.6 (140) 128.0 224 .0 352.0 576.0 704.0 832.0 920.0 128.0 224.0 352.0 544.0 736.0 864.0

mm (inch)

, , , 
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13mm

I

G
F

E
D

C
B

A
60(2.36)

9.0(.35)
4.4x7.0
(.17x.28)

35.0(1.38)

30.0(1.18)
Ø4.4(Ø.17)(.28x.17)

7.0x4.4

35.0(1.38)

Ø4.6(Ø.18)9.0(.35)
12.6(.50) 12.6(.50)

13.0(.51)

11.4(.45)Ø6.4(Ø.25)

(.18x.37)
4.6x.9.6

37.2(1.46)

12.7(.50)

H

 ± 4.0 (0.16)  ± 1.0 (.04) 

3J01

• : 250mm to 650mm (10" to 26")

• : 37.2mm x 12.7mm

• :  

• : 13mm (+0.5mm / -0.3mm)

• : 37.2mm (1.46")

• : 34 kg (75 lb)

• : 

• : 

• :  & 

• : 

• 16 /

• 

mm (inch)

 

mm (inch)

 

kg (lb) / pair

    mm (inch)

A B C D E F G H I

3J01-250 250.0 (9.84) 255.0 (10.04) 17.5 (38.0) 192.0 (7.56) 160.0 (6.30)

3J01-300 300.0 (11.81) 313.0 (12.32) 20.7 (45.0) 128.0 (5.04) 242.0 (9.53) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82)

3J01-350 350.0 (13.78) 363.0 (14.30) 25.7 (56.0) 128.0 (5.04) 292.0 (11.50) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82)

3J01-400 400.0 (15.75) 405.0 (15.94) 34.0 (75.0) 128.0 (5.04) 320.0 (12.60) 342.0 (13.46) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 320.0 (12.60)

3J01-450 450.0 (17.72) 455.0 (17.91) 34.0 (75.0) 128.0 (5.04) 320.0 (12.60) 392.0 (15.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86)

3J01-500 500.0 (19.69) 505.0 (19.88) 34.0 (75.0) 128.0 (5.04) 320.0 (12.60) 416.0 (16.38) 442.0 (17.40) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38)

3J01-550 550.0 (21.65) 555.0 (21.85) 34.0 (75.0) 128.0 (5.04) 320.0 (12.60) 416.0 (16.38) 492.0 (19.37) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 448.0 (17.64)

3J01-600 600.0 (23.62) 605.0 (23.82) 29.5 (64.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 542.0 (21.34) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 480.0 (18.90)

3J01-650 650.0 (25.59) 655.0 (25.79) 24.4 (53.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 544.0 (21.42) 592.0 (23.31) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 544.0 (21.42)

mm (inch)

, , , 
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Ø4.3(Ø.17)
Ø4.6x9.5(Ø.18x.37)

12.6(.50)35.0(1.38)

6-Ø5.0(Ø.20)

2-Ø3.65(Ø.14)

128.0(5.04)

B
C

A

51.0(2.00)

32.0(1.26)
23.0(.91)

68
.5

(2
.7

0)

35.0(1.38)

9.7(.38)

7.0(.28)

16.5(.65)
55.0(2.17)

32.0(1.26)
6.0(.24)

44
.0

(1
.7

3)

10.5(.41)

7.0(.28)

16.5(.65)
11.5(.45)

32.0(1.26)
55.0(2.17)

35.0(1.38)

9.7(.38)

3517

• : 300mm to 700mm (12" to 28")
• : 35mm x 9.7mm
•  : 7-13kg
• : 1000mm
• :  & 
• : 
• 18~20mm 

• 10 /

•  
• 

 P

mm (inch)

 

mm (inch)

     mm (inch)

A B C

3517-300 300.0 (11.81) 217.0 (8.54) 224.0 (8.82)

3517-350 350.0 (13.78) 267.0 (10.51) 256.0 (10.08)

3517-400 400.0 (15.75) 317.0 (12.48) 224.0 (8.82) 292.0 (11.50)

3517-450 450.0 (17.72) 342.0 (13.46) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86)

3517-500 500.0 (19.69) 392.0 (15.43) 224.0 (8.82) 384.0 (15.12)

3517-550 550.0 (21.65) 442.0 (17.40) 224.0 (8.82) 320.0 (12.60) 448.0 (17.64)

3517-600 600.0 (23.62) 492.0 (19.37) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 480.0 (18.90)

3517-700 700.0 (27.56) 592.0 (23.31) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 544.0 (21.42)

mm (inch)

, , , 
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mm (inch)

3502

Ø4.3(Ø.17)

9.0(.35)

D

4.3(.17)

9.0(.35)

C
B

65.0(2.56)

A

9.5(.37)

35.0(1.38)

9.0(.35)

4.3(.17)

6.1(.24)

9.0(.35)

G

F

163.0(6.42)
E

12.6(.49)

35.0(1.38)

11.0(.43)

Ø4.3(Ø.17) 9.5(.37)

4.3(.17)

35.0(1.38)

10.0(.39)

 ±1.0 (.04) ±4.0 (.16)

10.0(.39)

unit : mm (inch)

• : 300mm to 650mm (12" to 26")
• : 3/4 
• : 10mm (+0.5mm-0mm)
• : 35mm (1.38")
• : 25 kg (55 lb)
• : 
• : 
• :  & 
• : 

• 

mm (inch)

 

mm (inch)

 

kg (lb) / pair

    mm (inch)

A B C D E F G

3502-300 300.0 (11.81) 200.0 (7.87) 25.0 (55.0) 131.0 (5.16) 277.0 (10.91) 259.0 (10.20)

3502-350 350.0 (13.78) 250.0 (9.84) 25.0 (55.0) 131.0 (5.16) 327.0 (12.87) 291.0 (11.46)

3502-400 400.0 (15.75) 300.0 (11.81) 22.0 (50.0) 131.0 (5.16) 227.0 (8.94) 377.0 (14.84) 259.0 (10.20) 327.0 (12.87)

3502-450 450.0 (17.72) 350.0 (13.78) 22.0 (50.0) 131.0 (5.16) 291.0 (11.46) 427.0 (16.81) 259.0 (10.20) 387.0 (15.24)

3502-500 500.0 (19.69) 380.0 (14.96) 22.0 (50.0) 131.0 (5.16) 259.0 (10.20) 323.0 (12.72) 477.0 (18.78) 259.0 (10.20) 419.0 (16.50)

3502-550 550.0 (21.65) 420.0 (16.54) 20.0 (45.0) 131.0 (5.16) 259.0 (10.20) 355.0 (13.98) 527.0 (20.75) 259.0 (10.20) 355.0 (13.98) 483.0 (19.02)

3502-600 600.0 (23.62) 445.0 (17.52) 18.0 (40.0) 131.0 (5.16) 259.0 (10.20) 355.0 (13.98) 577.0 (22.72) 259.0 (10.20) 387.0 (15.24) 515.0 (20.28)

3502-650 650.0 (25.59) 475.0 (18.70) 18.0 (40.0) 131.0 (5.16) 259.0 (10.20) 355.0 (13.98) 627.0 (24.69) 259.0 (10.20) 387.0 (15.24) 579.0 (22.80)

• 20 /

, , , 
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22.2
18

6 6

12 - 0
+0.5 12 - 0

+0.5

22.2

18

32
96.035.0

32.0
128.0

10

8102-350S

8102-300S

8102-450S

8102-400S

8102-500S

128.0

76

32

32

96

48

64

• : 300mm to 500mm

• : 3/4

• : 12mm (+0.5mm-0mm)

• : 32mm

• : 

• : 

• : / /

• : 

   

mm (inch) mm (inch)

8102-300 300.0 (12.00) 215.0 (8.46)

8102-350 350.0 (14.00) 265.0 (10.43)

8102-400 400.0 (16.00) 315.0 (12.40)

8102-450 450.0 (18.00) 365.0 (14.37)

8102-500 500.0 (20.00) 405.0 (15.94)

8102

• 

• 20 /

• CL:100 /

CR:100 /

DL:100 /

DR:100 /

mm (inch)

, , , 
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1515

18
22.2

12 -0
+0.5 12 -0

+0.5

22.2

18

128.0

96

76

96.0128.035.0

32
8103-250S

8103-300S

10

8103-350S

32

32

8103-400S

8103-450S

8103-500S

8103-550S

8103-600S

128.0

32

3264

4832

22

8103

• : 250mm to 600mm

• : 3/4

• : 12mm (+0.5mm-0mm)

• : 32mm

• : 

• : 

• : / /

• : 

• 

  

mm (inch) mm (inch)

8103-250 250.0 (10.00) 165.0 (6.50)

8103-300 300.0 (12.00) 215.0 (8.46)

8103-350 350.0 (14.00) 265.0 (10.43)

8103-400 400.0 (16.00) 315.0 (12.40)

8103-450 450.0 (18.00) 365.0 (14.37)

8103-500 500.0 (20.00) 405.0 (15.94)

8103-550 550.0 (22.00) 448.0 (17.63)

8103-600 600.0 (24.00) 490.0 (19.29)

• 20 /

• CL:100 /

CR:100 /

DL:100 /

DR:100 /

mm (inch)

, , , 
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1515
1822.2

12 -0
+0.5

22.2

18

12 -0
+0.5

128.0

96

76

96.0128.035.0

32

8120-250S

8120-300S

10

8120-350S

32

32.0

8120-400S

8120-450S

8120-500S

8120-550S

8120-600S

128.0

32

3264

4832

22

• : 250mm to 600mm

• : 3/4

• : 12mm (+0.5mm-0mm)

• : 32mm

• : 

• : 

• : / /

• : 

• : 

8120

• 

   

mm (inch) mm (inch)

8120-250 250.0 (10.00) 165.0 (8.46)

8120-300 300.0 (12.00) 215.0 (8.46)

8120-350 350.0 (14.00) 265.0 (10.43)

8120-400 400.0 (16.00) 315.0 (12.40)

8120-450 450.0 (18.00) 365.0 (14.37)

8120-500 500.0 (20.00) 405.0 (15.94)

8120-550 550.0 (22.00) 448.0 (17.63)

8120-600 600.0 (24.00) 490.0 (19.29)

• 20 /

• CL:100 /

CR:100 /

DL:100 /

DR:100 /

mm (inch)

, , , 
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NEW9252
           

            

/

                                                                                      

2 3 4 5

<6.3kg
 (14lbs)

6.3~11kgs
(14~24lbs)

11~14.4kg
(24~32lbs)

14.4~18kg
(32~40lbs) 52

Ø35

5

52
Ø35

5

Knock-in DowelScrews

Unit: mm
<=2100mm(83")

2

3

4

5
<=2000mm(79")

<=1500mm(59")

<=900mm(35")

Door width of 600mm(24")
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18mm

52mm

45mm

9252-0121-NZH

9252-0221- NZH

52mm

45mm

9252-0131-NZH

9252-0231-NZH

9mm

52mm

45mm

9252-0122-NZH

9252-0222-NZH

52mm

45mm

9252-0132-NZH

9252-0232-NZH

0mm

52mm

45mm

9252-0123-NZH

9252-0223-NZH

52mm

45mm

9252-0133-NZH

9252-0233-NZH

5.5
5

12.5
52

Ø35

12.5

Ø10
5.5

5

52

Ø35

12.5(Min)

(22)

5
18(OVERLAY)

3730

12.5(Min)

(22)

37

5
9(OVERLAY)

30

12.5(Min)

(22)

5
1

(22)

3730

179

180

521

522

209

210

32

(24)

(37)

32

(24)

(37)

14

32

30 14

(37)

(32.4)
4.314

32

30 14
(32.4)

(37)

32

32

37

37
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15

1

2

�OFF

ON



  

King Slide
61 

  
www.kingslide.com

9256

• : 40mm

• : 13.5mm

• : 95°
• : 

• : 

• : 18mm, 9mm, 0mm

• : 16~30mm 

• : 100 /
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179

180

521

522

209

210

32

(24)

(37)

32

(24)

(37)

14

32

30 14

(37)

(32.4)
4.314

32

30 14
(32.4)

(37)

32

32

37

37

18mm 52mm 9256-0121-NZ3 52mm 9256-0131-NZ3

9mm 52mm 9256-0122-NZ2 52mm 9256-0132-NZ2

0mm 52mm 9256-0123-NZ4 52mm 9256-0133-NZ4

52

5.5

5

ø40

13.5 13.5

Ø10

ø40

5

5.5

52

37

(18)
5

(30)

OVERLAY

(30)

(9)
5

OVERLAY

37

1

(30)

37+(30)

5
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1

2

16mm

30mm
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43

2

1

3

2

4

5

 600mm(24")

<=900mm(35")

<=1500mm(59")

<=2000mm(79")

<=21000m(83")

52
Ø40

5
5

Ø4052

2 3 4 5

<7.5kg

 (17lbs)

7.5~12kgs

(17~26lbs)

12~13.5kg

(26~30lbs)

13.5~18kg

(30~40lbs)

30mm

: mm

23.5

95°

Cup Ø40

Unit:mm

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

24 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

25 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6

26 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7

27 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9

28 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1

29 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2

30 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4

* 5mm

9256 

: mm: mm(inch)
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1 : mm 2

5mm

52mm

13.5mm
30mm

頭部直徑Ø40mm 25mm 6mm

5mm

1. ( 1)

2. 6mm ( 2)

1

2

3

4

24mm 1

2

3

4

24mm

1

2

3

4

24~30mm 1

2

3

4

24~30mm

 6 5

 7
 8

:

1. (  5)

2. ( 6)

3.

1. 24mm :

( 7)

2. ( 5)

3. ( 6)

4.

5.

6.

( 8)

9256
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0mm 200

0mm 199

       

                                                                      

19mm

52mm 9238-0121-NXH 52mm 9238-0131-NXH

48mm 9238-0321-NXH 48mm 9238-0331-NXH

9mm

52mm 9238-0122-NXH 52mm 9238-0132-NXH

48mm 9238-0322-NXH 48mm 9238-0332-NXH

0mm

52mm 9238-0123-NXH 52mm 9238-0133-NXH

48mm 9238-0323-NXH 48mm 9238-0333-NXH

9238
• : 35mm

• : 12mm

• : 105°
• : 

• : 

• : 19mm, 16mm, 9mm, 5mm, 0mm

• : 200 /

105   

,  9238
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19mm 52mm 9216-0121-NZH 52mm 9216-0131-NZH

10mm 52mm 9216-0122-NZH 52mm 9216-0132-NZH

0mm 52mm 9216-0123-NZH 52mm 9216-0133-NZH

9216
• : 40mm

• : 13.5mm

• : 92

• : 

• : 

• : 200 /

• : 19mm, 10mm, 0mm
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King Slide Works Co., Ltd.

299

: 82150

TEL: +886-7-959-9688      

FAX: +886-7-696-7018

E-mail: sales@kingslide.com

Website: www.kingslide.com

King Slide Technology Co., Ltd

6

: 82151

TEL: +886-7-976-1688

FAX: +886-7-950-2345

E-mail: sales@kingslide.com

King Slide Technology (China) Co., Ltd

509 11

: 201201

TEL: +86-21-5011-1899

FAX: +86-21-5068-9988

E-mail: sales@kingslide.com

 King Slide USA, Inc. 

12989 Bellaire Blvd #8, 

Houston TX77072, U.S.A. 

TEL: +1-713-750-9063      

FAX: +1-713-750-9127 

E-mail: sales@kingslide.com

KingSlide


